WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble,
install, operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing
all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury
and/or property damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
SMT-20120329
Customer: Harlingen High School

Figure 3
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
28
Repair Parts List
Repair Parts List for Welding Station
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
1 Seal Cover (upper) OH07-01-WB-3000-1 1
2 Hex Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-2 37
3 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-3 37
7 Main Chamber OH07-01-WB-3000-7 1
8 Eye Bolt OH07-01-WB-3000-8 4
9 Impeller OH07-01-WB-3000-9 1
10 Motor Base OH07-01-WB-3000-10 1
11 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-11 12
12 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-12 12
13 Motor OH07-01-WB-3000-13 1
14 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-14 4
15 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-15 8
16 Hex Nut (5/16") OH07-01-WB-3000-16 4
17 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-17 4
18 Motor Support Base OH07-01-WB-3000-18 1
19 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-19 8
20 Seal Cover (side) OH07-01-WB-3000-20 1
21 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-21 18
22 Hex Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-22 18
23 Pressure Gauge OH07-01-WB-3000-23 1
24 Compression Latch Base OH07-01-WB-3000-24 3
25 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD12*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-25 9
26 Hex Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-26 9
27 Countersunk Inner Hex Screw OH07-01-WB-3000-27 6
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
29
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
28 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-28 9
29 Hex Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-29 9
30 Control Box OH07-01-WB-3000-30 1
31 Drawer OH07-01-WB-3000-31 2
32 Countersunk Inner Hex Screw OH07-01-WB-3000-32 12
33 Compression Latch OH07-01-WB-3000-33 3
34 Door OH07-01-WB-3000-34 1
35 Filter Handle (left) OH07-01-WB-3000-35 2
36 Filter Handle Fixing Plate OH07-01-WB-3000-36 2
37 Filter Handle (right) OH07-01-WB-3000-37 2
38 Aluminum Mesh SV-FT-A-07-E0037 2
39 Pleated Cartridge Filter SV-FT-C-08-325*660LB 4
40 Flange Nut OH07-01-WB-3000-40 8
41 Hinge OH07-01-WB-3000-41 2
42 Cap Screw OH07-01-WB-3000-42 8
43 Top Hood for Left Booth OH07-01-WB-3000-43 1
44 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-44 10
45 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-45 10
46 Hex Screw (3/8"*1") OH07-01-WB-3000-46 10
47 Flat Washer (3/8"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-47 10
48 Top Hood for Right Booth OH07-01-WB-3000-48 1
49 Curtain Rod Support OH07-01-WB-3000-49 4
50 Curtain Rod - 1 OH07-01-WB-3000-50 2
51 Curtain Rod - 2 OH07-01-WB-3000-51 2
52 Working Light OH07-01-WB-3000-52 2
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
30
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
53 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-53 8
54 Hex Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-54 8
55
Pipe Connector Panel (left booth
top)
OH07-01-WB-3000-55 1
56 Phillips Head Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-56 20
57
Seal Board for Left/Right Backdraft
Module
OH07-01-WB-3000-57 2
58
Phillips Head Sheet Metal Screw
(5/32"*1/2")
OH07-01-WB-3000-58 12
59 Back Seal Board for Pipes OH07-01-WB-3000-59 2
60 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-60 16
61 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-61 32
62 Lock Nut (5/16") OH07-01-WB-3000-62 16
63 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-63 12
64 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-64 12
65 Backdraft (Left) OH07-01-WB-3000-65 1
66 Backdraft (Right) OH07-01-WB-3000-66 1
67
Pipe Connector Panel (front) for left
booth
OH07-01-WB-3000-67 1
68
Pipe Connector Panel (front) for
right booth
OH07-01-WB-3000-68 1
69 Bushing (3/4"*1/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-69 4
70 Bushing (3/4"*3/8") OH07-01-WB-3000-70 4
71 Nozzle (1/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-71 4
72 Nozzle (3/8") OH07-01-WB-3000-72 4
73 Phillips Head Sheet Metal Screw OH07-01-WB-3000-73 8
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
31
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
(5/32"*1/2")
74 Nipple OH07-01-WB-3000-74 4
75 Elbow (3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-75 4
76 Nipple OH07-01-WB-3000-76 4
77
Pipe Connector Panel (right booth
top)
OH07-01-WB-3000-77 1
   78 Dust-tight Gasket OH07-01-WB-3000-78 4
   79 Connector (3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-79 4
   80
Phillips Head Sheet Metal Screw
(5/32"*1/2")
OH07-01-WB-3000-80 6
   81 Right Side Panel OH07-01-WB-3000-81 1
   82 Half-threaded Screw (3/8"*4") OH07-01-WB-3000-82 14
   83 Flat Washer (3/8"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-83 28
   84 Lock Nut (3/8") OH07-01-WB-3000-84 14
   88
Adjustable Backshelf Fixing Base
(Right)
OH07-01-WB-3000-88 8
   89 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-89 8
   90 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-90 8
   91
Adjustable Backshelf Fixing Base
(front)
OH07-01-WB-3000-91 16
   92 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-92 16
   93 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-93 16
   94 Adjustable Feet OH07-01-WB-3000-94 10
   95 Corner Gusset OH07-01-WB-3000-95 2
   96 Corner Gusset OH07-01-WB-3000-96 2
97 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-97 16
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
32
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
98 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-98 16
99 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-99 16
100 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-100 16
101 Control Box Base OH07-01-WB-3000-101 1
102
Phillips Head Sheet Metal Screw
(5/32"*1/2")
OH07-01-WB-3000-102 1
103 Middle Panel OH07-01-WB-3000-103 1
104 Drawer Lock OH07-01-WB-3000-104 6
105
Round Phillips Head Screw
(3/16"*12")
OH07-01-WB-3000-105 24
106 Hinge OH07-01-WB-3000-106 6
107 Backdraft Drawer OH07-01-WB-3000-107 2
108 Aluminum Mesh SV-FT-A-07-E0036 4
109 Phillips Head Screw (1/4"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-109 32
110 Filter Frame OH07-01-WB-3000-110 2
111 Lock Nut (3/8") OH07-01-WB-3000-111 7
112 Flat Washer (3/8"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-112 14
113 Half-threaded Screw (3/8"*5-1/2") OH07-01-WB-3000-113 7
115 Left Side Panel OH07-01-WB-3000-115 1
116
Adjustable Backshelf Fixing Base
(Left)
OH07-01-WB-3000-116 8
117 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-117 8
118 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-118 8
119 Adjustable Backshelf (Left) OH07-01-WB-3000-119 1
120 Knob (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-120 2
121 Light Switch OH07-01-WB-3000-121 2
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
33
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
122
Phillips Head Sheet Metal Screw
(5/32"*1/2")
OH07-01-WB-3000-122 4
123 VFD OH07-01-WB-3000-123 1
124 Cap Screw OH07-01-WB-3000-124 4
125 Hex Nut OH07-01-WB-3000-125 4
126 Adjustable Backshelf (Right) OH07-01-WB-3000-126 1
127 C clamp – 1 OH07-01-WB-3000-127 2
128 C clamp – 2 OH07-01-WB-3000-128 2
129 Knob (5/16"*1-1/2") OH07-01-WB-3000-129 4
130 C clamp – 3 OH07-01-WB-3000-130 2
131 Hex Screw (3/8"*2-2/1") OH07-01-WB-3000-131 2
132 C clamp Base OH07-01-WB-3000-132 2
133 Flat Washer (5/16"*OD23*2t) OH07-01-WB-3000-133 8
134 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") OH07-01-WB-3000-134 8
WB-3000
AVANI Welding Station
34
Control Panel Explanation